
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
January 28, 2019

SPECIAL, 1/28/2019 1:30:00 PM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on January 28, 2019, there was begun
and holden a SPECIAL session of the Commissioners Court of
Jefferson County, Texas, with the following members and officers
present and participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable Zena Stephens, Sheriff

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk (ABSENT) -

Theresa Goodness, Chief Deputy

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
January 28, 2019

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 1:30 PM, on the 28th day of January 2019 at its
regular meeting place in the Commissioners' Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County Courthouse,
1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Special for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

WORKSHOP- 11:00 a.m.-To receive a presentation and information to discuss construction plans for the Ford
Park Baseball Field Concession Stands.

INVOCATION: Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct
Two
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PURCHASING:

1. Receive and file bids for (IFB 18-060/YS), Hurricane Harvey Repairs and
Restoration for Highway 124 Stock Yard Office and Equipment Shed.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 11 - 75

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

2. Receive and file Change Order No. 9 for (IFB 17-008/JW), Cheek Phase
V – Cheek Community Sewer Improvements (Grinder Pump and Force
Main Installation) (TxCDBG No. 7216231) with BDS Constructors,
LLC dba MK Constructors for June Rain Day and Administrative Delays
on Low to Moderate Households Income Verification for a decrease of
$4,414.00; bringing the total amount of the contract from $205,864.00 to
$201,450.00 and an increase of working days by (112); bringing the total
number of working days for this project from (169) days to (281) days.
This project is funded by a Texas Community Development Block Grant
from The Texas Department of Agriculture.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 76 - 78

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

3. Consider and approve bid due date extension for (IFB 18-061/YS),
Automobile Rental Concessions at the Jack Brooks Regional Airport
from 11:00 am CT, Tuesday, January 29, 2019 to 11:00 am CT,
Tuesday, February 26, 2019.

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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4. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a purchase agreement for
the purchase of fifty (50) burial spaces in accordance with (IFB 18-
036/YS), Term Contract for Indigent Burial Plots for Jefferson County.
The purchase price is $305.00 for each burial space, for a total cost of
$15,250.00.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 79 - 81

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

5. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a Professional Services
Agreement (PROF 18-065/DC) with The LaBiche Architectural Group,
Inc. for Architectural Services and Construction Administration for the
New Concession Stand for Ford Park Ball Fields for a fixed fee of
$20,000.00, plus reimbursable expenses.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 82 - 84

Action: TABLED

6. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file an agreement (Agreement
19-005/JW) with Thomson Reuters (Westlaw) and Jefferson County for
an online access subscription for the Jefferson County Correctional
Facility. This agreement is for a one-year term (February 1, 2019
through January 31, 2020) at a cost of $182.00 per month and includes a
CDROM subscription with DIR contract pricing to be applied; in
accordance with DIR Contract # DIR-LGL-CALIR-02.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 85 - 89

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

4



Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
January 28, 2019

7. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file an agreement (Agreement
19-008/JW) with LexisNexis and Jefferson County for LexisNexis
Advance website access subscription for County Court at Law No. 1.
This agreement is for a one-year term (March 1, 2019 through February
28, 2020), at a monthly cost of $76.00.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 90 - 93

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

8. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file and agreement
(Agreement 19-009/JW) with LexisNexis and Jefferson County for
LexisNexis Advance website access subscription for the 172nd District
Court. This agreement is for one-year term (January 1, 2019 through
December 31, 2019), at a monthly cost of $76.00.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 94 - 96

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

ADDENDUMS
9. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file (JOC 19-010/DC) with

SpawGlass Building Services for the repair of the Jerry Ware Terminal
in the amount of $103,160.00. This is in accordance with the BuyBoard
Contract 520-16.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 97 - 98

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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10. Consider and approve a correction to the total number of working days
for (IFB 17-008/JW) Cheek Phase V- Cheek Community Sewer
Improvements (Grinder Pump and Force Main Installation) (TxCDBG
No. 7216231) with BDS Constructors, LLC. dba MK Constructors. This
correction will change the total number of contract working days for this
project from (281) days to (371) days; reflecting the correct number of
working days approved by Commissioners’ Court via previously
approved change orders. This project is funded by a Texas Community
Development Block Grant from the Texas Department of Agriculture.

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

11. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a Certificate of
Construction Completion for (IFB 17-008/JW), Cheek Phase V – Cheek
Community Sewer Improvements (Grinder Pump and Force Main
Installation) (TxCDBG No. 7216231) with BDS Constructors, LLC dba
MK Constructors. This project is funded by a Texas Community
Development Block Grant from the Texas Department of Agriculture.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 99 - 99

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

12. Request approval to release retainage to BDS Constructors, LLC. dba
MK Constructors, for (IFB 17-008/JW) Cheek Phase V – Cheek
Community Sewer Improvements (Grinder Pump and Force Main
Installation) (TxCDBG No. 7216231), in the amount of $20,145.00,
Payment Application No. 10. This project is funded by a Texas
Community Development Block Grant from the Texas Department of
Agriculture.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 100 - 100

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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COUNTY AIRPORT:

13. Consider and possibly approve a Resolution recognizing Doug Hanratty
for his dedicated service and leadership as a Captain of the Jack Brooks
Regional Airport Fire Department and wish him well in his retirement
and all his future endeavors.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 101 - 102

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR:

14. Consider and approve electronic disbursements for $1,800,000 to State
Comptroller for the first half of IGT for indigent health care.

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

15. Consider and approve electronic disbursements for $234,025.96 to
LaSalle for revenue received from entities for inmate housing.

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

16. Consider and approve termination of public defender contract agreement
for the 252nd District Court with Sean Villery-Samuel effective January
31, 2019.

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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17. Consider and approve public defender contract agreement for the 252nd
District Court with Brittanie Holmes effective February 1, 2019.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 103 - 106

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

18. Regular County Bills - check #455211 through checks #455460.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 107 - 115

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

19. Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to execute a
Grant Application Certification and Affidavit for the grant application
process for the Foundation for Southeast Texas.

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

20. Consider, possibly approve a Resolution in support of the grant
application of the Jefferson County Family Treatment Drug Court with
the Criminal Justice Division for FY 2019-2020. (No matching funds are
required.)

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 116 - 116

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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COUNTY TREASURER:

21. Review, consider, possibly approve, receive, and file the 2019 Jefferson
County Investment Policy and Procedures.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 117 - 191

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

ENGINEERING:

22. Consider and possibly approve acceptance into the County Road System
the roads out of the final plat of Pine Island Estates Phase I, recorded in
Clerk’s File No. 2015039999 and out of the final plat of Pine Island
Estates Phase II, recorded in Clerk’s File No. 2016038035 of the Official
Public Records of Jefferson County, Texas. These roads are located in
Precinct No. 1 and are approximately a total distance of 1.06 miles
(5615.44 feet).

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

RISK MANAGEMENT:

23. Consider and possibly approve Cyber Liability Insurance coverage
Option 2 with Ace American Insurance Company, effective 2/1/2019, for
an annual premium of $17,197.00.

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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Project No. TX-CDBG NO. 7218231 

PROJECT NAME: CHEEK COMMUNITY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS • PHASE V 
Grinder Pump Installation & Force Main PARTIAL PAYMENT ESTIMATE RETAINAGE 

PARTIAL PAYMENT ESTIMATE PAGE 
1 or 

OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PERIOD OF ESTIMATE 
MK Conctructors FROM Dec. 2017 TO Dec. 2018 

�fiFE!;BQON CQ!.!!f[Y 

CONTRACTCHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ESTIMATE 
No. Agency Approval Amount 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT ................... $ 

Date Additions Deductions 2. CHANGE ORDERS ........................ $ 

1 18·Dec-17 nla n/a 3. REVISED CONTRACT (t+2) ............ $ 

2 121/22118 add 21 days 
4. WORK COMPLETED' .................... $ 

5. STORED MATERIALS' ................... $ 

6. DEDUCTIONS ...................... .. $ 

6.5 SUBTOTAL $ 

7. RETAINAGE' 10% ...................... $ 

8. PREVIOUS PAYMENTS ................. $ 

TOTALS $ . g, AMOUNT DUE (6-7-8) ..................... $ 
NET CHANGE $ . $ - 'DETAILED BREAKDOWN ATTACHED 

CONTRACT TIME 
Original( days) 90 

Revised 371 On Sclledule [J YES 
Remaining 0 NO 

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: 
The undersigned Conlractor cer1lfies that to the best of their 

knowtedga, Information and belief lhe wert< covered by this 

payment estimate has been completed In accordance 

with the conlract documents, thai all amounts have been 

paid by the conlractor for wert< for which previous p•yment 

estimates was Issued and payments received from lhe 

owner, and that current payment shown herein Is now due. 

Contractor MK CONCTRUC�S \\, \... Architect or Engineer 

By MIKE SUIRE���\\."' By 
" - v 

Dale 12110/2016 Date 

APPROVED BY OWNER: 

Owner JEFFERSON COUNTY 

By 

Date 

MrfrJfr!JifiMI'I.-td&i�Anf/I"J.Mf't»MM-.rfi•"'rltOM(tftJtu"ll«rf#lf('j�•""-"11i�T•tVIJIO�IJ�,.-�, T1w1JIIJO,'I.I 

ftlflrriiiMNttjwlo\4��-M1J..tWJ. DiliiN"'ffl'lll"t!IMIJIMMb�'fl�lltsll'fUII>I,..,o�vJO,.,_IItJ,..,,.-,'-tf•4JivW 

-}frmh."V�� ........ 4JJII-IIIIl,�MI�·dtlb.INIJIJ, MI....,trivMJM ... fovr4t,......."� 

Starting Dale 1214/2017 

Projected Completion 8120/2018 

ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION 
The undersigned cel1ifies lhet the work has been 

cere1\Jtty Inspected and to tho best or their knowledge 

and belief, the quantities shown In this estimate are 

correct and tho wert< has been perfonned In accord· 

ance wtlh the contract document$. 

ACTION CIVIL ENGINEER&! , L 
//�f�� 

/J�ff 

205,864.00 

. 

205,864.00 

201,450.00 

51,534.72 

51,534.72 

201,450.00 

. 

181,305.00 

20,145.00 

' 

.YE' 

Payment Application No. 10
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    01-28-2019
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JURY FUND

TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                60.70     455316
MICKEY GISCLAR                                        400.00     455431
                                                                           460.70**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     4,275.72     455240
M&D SUPPLY                                             96.38     455279
AT&T                                                   67.20     455305
TEJAS TRUCK & RV SUPERSTORE                           349.00     455315
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .41     455343
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS                                     61.74     455405
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      76.05     455423
                                                                         4,926.50**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     2,932.50     455240
MUNRO'S                                                20.00     455283
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .17     455330
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     103.27     455362
NEW WAVE WELDING TECHNOLOGY                             6.82     455380
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                     122.69     455423
                                                                         3,185.45**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY                             959.00     455258
FARM & HOME SUPPLY                                     41.97     455261
ENTERGY                                                26.10     455269
MUNRO'S                                                38.40     455283
SEABREEZE CULVERT, INC.                             1,618.80     455297
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                            43.33     455303
VULCAN MATERIALS CO.                               40,103.97     455317
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                              98.70     455351
FELIX AAA AUTO & TRUCK PARTS LLC                       68.36     455422
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      45.00     455423
                                                                        43,043.63**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

CHUCK'S WRECKER SERVICE                               775.00     455252
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 392.58     455295
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .22     455330
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            5.66     455343
UNITED RENTALS                                      2,598.37     455364
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                   1,492.35     455403
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PARTS AND EQUIPMENT                    92.92     455413
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS                             525.00     455421
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                     214.79     455423
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                                   126.63     455452
                                                                         6,223.52**
ENGINEERING FUND

TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                35.95     455316
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.42     455343
BRADLEY STAFFORD                                      145.00     455404
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC                           120.00     455406
                                                                           302.37**
PARKS & RECREATION

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             253.01     455351
                                                                           253.01**
GENERAL FUND

JEFFERSON CTY. CLERK                                4,122.86     455235
JEFFERSON CTY CHILD WELFARE BOARD                   5,738.85     455379
                                                                         9,861.71*
TAX OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .06     455330
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,427.90     455343
ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC                          378.40     455391
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   2
                                    01-28-2019
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

NEMO-Q                                                520.00     455411
VECTOR SECURITY                                        40.50     455436
                                                                         2,366.86*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .41     455343
                                                                              .41*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

FRAN M. LEE                                           132.82     455322
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.13     455343
                                                                           135.95*
COUNTY CLERK

KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                             115.40     455277
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          291.25     455343
                                                                           406.65*
COUNTY JUDGE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            8.28     455343
ROCKY LAWDERMILK                                    2,000.00     455353
FRANCES BLAIR BETHEA                                  500.00     455387
HARVEY L WARREN III                                 2,000.00     455388
DAVID VANN DECORDOVA JR                               500.00     455458
                                                                         5,008.28*
RISK MANAGEMENT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          650.47     455285
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           21.99     455343
                                                                           672.46*
COUNTY TREASURER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          187.95     455343
                                                                           187.95*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

BEAUMONT ENTERPRISE                                 2,024.07     455260
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          124.86     455343
                                                                         2,148.93*
GENERAL SERVICES

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                   25.00     455276
SPINDLETOP MHMR                                    33,650.58     455278
ADVANCED STAFFING                                     195.00     455324
TOWER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                          2,435.00     455341
ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC                        4,005.34     455391
                                                                        40,310.92*
DATA PROCESSING

OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER                                  1,029.75     455286
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       75.98     455338
                                                                         1,105.73*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          122.38     455343
                                                                           122.38*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                1,035.83     455276
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           23.55     455345
WESTERN MICROGRAPHICS & IMAGING                     1,055.00     455398
EASYVOTE SOLUTIONS LLC                             10,000.00     455428
                                                                        12,114.38*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  175.00     455276
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          143.20     455343
                                                                           318.20*
DISTRICT CLERK

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          497.23     455343
                                                                           497.23*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT
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                                    01-28-2019
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

EDWARD B. GRIPON, M.D., P.A.                          595.00     455268
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           11.86     455343
                                                                           606.86*
172ND DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.29     455343
                                                                             1.29*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           39.46     455343
                                                                            39.46*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

GAYLYN COOPER                                       1,050.00     455237
PHILLIP DOWDEN                                         50.00     455246
OFFICE DEPOT                                          190.57     455285
ANITA F. PROVO                                        100.00     455290
KEVIN PAULA SEKALY PC                               1,050.00     455298
CHARLES ROJAS                                         150.00     455329
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .47     455343
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     300.00     455359
KIMBERLY PHELAN, P.C.                                 100.00     455366
TONYA CONNELL TOUPS                                   600.00     455375
RONALD PLESSALA                                       500.00     455381
JONATHAN L. STOVALL                                   100.00     455392
ALICIA K HALL                                       1,500.00     455397
MELANIE AIREY                                         400.00     455417
                                                                         6,091.04*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            8.68     455343
JUDY PAASCH                                         2,465.42     455361
                                                                         2,474.10*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           46.25     455343
                                                                            46.25*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 2

OFFICE DEPOT                                          100.47     455285
F.B. TAYLOR INSURANCE                                  71.00     455323
                                                                            29.47*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .38     455330
                                                                              .38*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           43.31     455343
                                                                            43.31*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 7

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .10     455330
                                                                              .10*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.45     455343
                                                                             2.45*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

BRUCE N. SMITH                                        250.00     455302
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.73     455343
DANIEL CLAYTON                                        300.00     455347
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     300.00     455359
SAMUEL & SON LAW FIRM PLLC                            250.00     455416
                                                                         1,103.73*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            7.75     455343
                                                                             7.75*
COURT MASTER

JUDGE LARRY GIST                                    7,523.76     455265
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   4
                                    01-28-2019
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .47     455343
                                                                         7,524.23*
MEDIATION CENTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.63     455343
                                                                             1.63*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

AVIALL                                              1,187.92     455247
CITY OF BEAUMONT - POLICE DEPT.                       225.00     455254
CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      73.82     455256
FED EX                                                298.24     455262
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.                                 139.00     455264
JEFFERSON CTY. SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT                   756.00     455273
JEFFERSON CTY. SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT                   550.00     455274
MOORMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.                            150.00     455282
OFFICE DEPOT                                          547.29     455285
PORT ARTHUR NEWS, INC.                                209.75     455289
TTPOA                                               1,600.00     455313
KEESHA GUILLORY                                       300.00     455325
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                   537.42     455330
VERIZON WIRELESS                                    3,250.02     455339
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        2,167.30     455343
CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SERVICES                       795.00     455349
FIVE STAR FEED                                        238.95     455356
RITA HURT                                             825.00     455395
GALLS LLC                                           2,677.57     455420
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      45.00     455423
3L PRINTING COMPANY                                    25.00     455425
SOUTHEAST TEXAS OCCUPATIONAL MEDICI                   200.00     455426
THE MONOGRAM SHOP                                     383.50     455433
BLUE360 MEDIA                                       1,733.60     455441
FANNETT VETERINARY CLINIC                             929.72     455448
M&R FLEET SERVICES, INC.                            1,554.82     455454
                                                                        21,399.92*
CRIME LABORATORY

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES                                  555.70     455243
FISHER SCIENTIFIC                                      82.60     455263
OFFICE DEPOT                                          669.70     455285
SWAFS                                                 240.00     455293
HENRY SCHEIN, INC.                                    172.38     455296
CLAN LAB INVESTIGATING CHEMISTS                        50.00     455355
CAYMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY                               131.00     455389
JULIE HANNON                                          600.00     455410
AIRGAS USA, LLC                                       136.69     455456
                                                                         2,638.07*
JAIL - NO. 2

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY                                       16.09     455241
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                     14,877.53     455253
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY                                 49.60     455257
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   312.48     455266
ENTERGY                                                82.29     455269
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                        1,888.93     455275
M&D SUPPLY                                            341.85     455279
MUNRO'S                                               124.50     455283
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY                           78.00     455294
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                      359.26     455301
SUTHERLAND LUMBER CO.                                  29.98     455307
WORTH HYDROCHEM                                       342.00     455320
MARK C. POPE                                           34.81     455326
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                     1.11     455330
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             366.35     455351
TECHNOLOGY FOR ENERGY CORPORATION                     415.00     455370
DOGUET RICE MILLING COMPANY                            96.00     455372
SOUTHEAST TEXAS STARTER                                30.00     455377
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.                     340.00     455383
WORLD FUEL SERVICES                                 2,084.07     455386
INDEPENDENT STATIONERS                                 21.75     455393
INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL                    709.44     455401
EPIC CARD SERVICES LLC                                290.43     455402
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                3,961.79     455409
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KROPP HOLDINGS INC                                    476.50     455412
ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR COMPANY                          57.49     455414
ONSITE AVIONICS LLC                                   900.00     455415
GALLS LLC                                           1,999.20     455420
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                   2,630.18     455423
TEXAS PRISONER TRANSPORTATION SERVI                 1,558.50     455427
THE MONOGRAM SHOP                                      33.00     455433
FOOD MARKETING CONCEPTS INC                        17,893.89     455437
NATIONAL FOOD GROUP INC                            20,252.76     455439
CORRHEALTH LLC                                     78,900.85     455446
                                                                       151,555.63*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                          45.27     455270
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .01     455330
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       51.96     455338
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           22.74     455343
                                                                           119.98*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                      2,760.30     455253
MOORE SERVICE CO., INC.                               252.50     455281
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                         2,600.00     455303
FLOWERS FOODS                                          92.10     455357
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   3,923.84     455358
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     233.58     455362
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         80.00     455384
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                     704.70     455423
BIG THICKET PLUMBING INC                              150.00     455447
STERICYCLE, INC                                        35.00     455449
                                                                        10,832.02*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      227.94     455338
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           45.97     455343
TND WORKWEAR CO LLC                                   120.00     455432
CENTRAL POLICE SUPPLY, LTD                            225.00     455450
                                                                           618.91*
CONSTABLE-PCT 2

TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY SAN MARS                       150.00     455304
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      113.97     455338
                                                                           263.97*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      113.97     455338
                                                                           113.97*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      113.97     455338
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.63     455343
                                                                           115.60*
CONSTABLE PCT. 7

AT&T                                                   32.46     455305
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      113.97     455338
                                                                           146.43*
CONSTABLE PCT. 8

TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                          35.00     455309
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      113.97     455338
                                                                           148.97*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

TYLER FITZGERALD                                       50.14     455460
                                                                            50.14*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

NSO - NURSES SERVICE ORGANIZATION                     109.00     455234
PETTY CASH - N C WELFARE                               71.25     455287
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           3,245.08     455319
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           92.22     455343
STERICYCLE, INC                                        35.00     455449
                                                                         3,552.55*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2
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BROUSSARD'S MORTUARY                                1,750.00     455250
GRAMMIER-OBERLE FUNERAL HOME                        1,500.00     455267
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            129.92     455311
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           3,245.08     455319
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC                         306.59     455327
TERRI WATSON                                           50.00     455367
JACK L MARCUS INC                                     326.08     455435
STERICYCLE, INC                                        70.00     455449
                                                                         7,377.67*
NURSE PRACTITIONER

GEORGE V. ZUZUKIN, M.D.                             1,000.00     455242
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC                       1,063.27     455327
STERICYCLE, INC                                        35.00     455449
                                                                         2,098.27*
CHILD WELFARE UNIT

BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                   248.45     455348
J.C. PENNEY'S                                         834.49     455350
S&M FAMILY OUTLET                                     447.25     455352
                                                                         1,530.19*
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

AT&T                                                   61.92     455305
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .10     455330
                                                                            62.02*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

KING'S PHARMACY                                        39.98     455244
KING'S PHARMACY BEAUMONT                              182.94     455396
TDS OPERATING INC                                      62.28     455445
                                                                           285.20*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DIST  INC.                    298.81     455259
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   250.72     455266
M&D SUPPLY                                             91.74     455279
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                        133.00     455292
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         208.98     455300
AT&T                                                5,424.22     455305
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             66.91     455312
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                   604.64     455330
FRED MILLER'S OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT LLC                    66.95     455418
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                   2,114.10     455423
                                                                         9,260.07*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

BEAUMONT TRACTOR COMPANY                               74.30     455248
CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                   2,490.83     455255
NOACK LOCKSMITH                                        33.00     455284
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                         8,774.98     455303
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .18     455330
                                                                        11,373.29*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     218.28     455362
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      92.10     455423
                                                                           310.38*
SERVICE CENTER

ACTION AUTO GLASS                                     240.50     455239
J.K. CHEVROLET CO.                                    187.98     455272
MUNRO'S                                                45.90     455283
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 210.41     455288
TATE & CO., INC.                                    4,422.52     455314
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     455331
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     455332
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     455333
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     455334
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     455335
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     455336
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     455337
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                       75.98     455360
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MIGHTY OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                              64.56     455394
SPANKY'S WRECKER SERVICE INC                          150.00     455400
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                     122.69     455423
IDENTIFIX                                           1,428.00     455457
                                                                         7,001.04*
VETERANS SERVICE

HILARY GUEST                                          106.60     455354
                                                                           106.60*
                                                                       324,132.04**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

ADAPCO, INC.                                       81,262.50     455236
SUPERIOR TIRE & SERVICE                                48.84     455245
MUNRO'S                                                38.73     455283
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .05     455330
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     429.43     455362
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                     122.69     455423
REAGAN CARTER                                         165.00     455459
                                                                        82,067.24**
FEMA EMERGENCY

M&D SUPPLY                                             36.64     455280
GULF COAST                                            214.70     455430
                                                                           251.34**
BREATH ALCOHOL TESTING

ALDINGER COMPANY                                      157.50     455407
                                                                           157.50**
J.C. FAMILY TREATMENT

BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                   690.55     455348
JUDY PAASCH                                            40.00     455361
PATRICIA PETERS                                        20.00     455424
                                                                           750.55**
SECURITY FEE FUND

WAVEBAND COMMUNICATIONS, INC                        1,597.50     455455
                                                                         1,597.50**
LAW LIBRARY FUND

STATE BAR OF TEXAS                                    210.00     455306
                                                                           210.00**
JUVENILE PROB & DET. FUND

VERIZON WIRELESS                                       31.57     455338
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PUBLISHIN                 4,880.00     455442
                                                                         4,911.57**
GRANT A STATE AID

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  259.00     455276
HAYS COUNTY                                        18,321.00     455321
YOUTH ADVOCATE PROGRAM                              3,325.00     455373
                                                                        21,905.00**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .65     455330
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       42.30     455338
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           81.24     455343
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY                         161.00     455371
STERICYCLE, INC                                        35.00     455449
                                                                           320.19**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

AIR COMFORT, INC.                                   3,809.10     455238
BELL'S LAUNDRY                                        849.56     455249
OFFICE DEPOT                                          314.04     455285
AT&T                                                  138.94     455305
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES, INC.                           2,077.15     455308
BURT WALKER PARTNERS, LTD                           4,500.00     455318
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .13     455330
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       15.75     455338
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   2,390.47     455358
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MELODY C ANTOON RN                                  3,960.00     455369
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     144.06     455403
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                              389.20     455408
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                     150.26     455423
                                                                        18,738.66**
LAW OFFICER TRAINING GRT

TEXAS COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT                   175.00     455378
PRINT JUNKIES INK                                     988.00     455419
                                                                         1,163.00**
DRUG INTERVENTION COURT

INTOXIMETERS, INC.                                  1,155.00     455271
                                                                         1,155.00**
CJD SHERIFF GRANTS

PORTER-STRAIT INSTRUMENT CO., INC.                 23,060.00     455365
TULSAIR BEECHCRAFT INC                             16,452.50     455374
                                                                        39,512.50**
J.P. COURTROOM TECH. FUND

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      227.94     455338
                                                                           227.94**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            110.53     455310
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                     1.58     455330
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                     122.69     455423
STARS OVER TX SOFTBALL                                900.00     455434
                                                                         1,134.80**
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

SE TEX CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION                    71,821.27     455368
LJA ENGINEERING INC                                 1,012.08     455399
                                                                        72,833.35**
AIRPORT FUND

ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY                              26.66     455258
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                  52.26     455295
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                         4,246.66     455303
WORTH HYDROCHEM                                       130.00     455320
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .10     455330
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       37.99     455338
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                   3,493.20     455362
UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC                                 118.32     455385
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PARTS AND EQUIPMENT                    40.86     455413
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                     368.07     455423
HERC RENTALS INC                                    1,750.00     455429
B&L ENVIORNMENTAL INC                              40,000.00     455440
                                                                        50,264.12**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL

GROUP ADMINISTRATIVE CONCEPTS INC                 140,024.12     455390
EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC                                69,907.55     455443
UNITEDHEALTHCARE INSURANCE COMPANY                 82,132.29     455444
                                                                       292,063.96**
SETEC FUND

REPUBLIC SERVICES                                   1,205.21     455423
                                                                         1,205.21**
LIABILITY CLAIMS ACCOUNT

STEVENS BALDO & LIGHTY PLLC                           684.10     455438
                                                                           684.10**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                            12,088.81     455363
                                                                        12,088.81**
BAIL BONDING FUND

KEITH DAY                                           7,500.00     455344
                                                                         7,500.00**
SHERIFF'S FORFEITURE FUND
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VERIZON WIRELESS                                       75.98     455339
                                                                            75.98**
PAYROLL FUND

JEFFERSON CTY. - FLEXIBLE SPENDING                 13,945.00     455211
CLEAT                                                 342.00     455212
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER                           13,947.62     455213
RON STADTMUELLER - CHAPTER 13                         157.50     455214
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE                              208.00     455215
JEFFERSON CTY. ASSN. OF D.S. & C.O.                 4,120.00     455216
JEFFERSON CTY. COMMUNITY SUP.                       9,696.74     455217
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - HEALTH                 527,943.48     455218
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - GENERAL                     35.00     455219
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL              1,742,746.13     455220
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL                623,120.45     455221
MONY LIFE INSURANCE OF AMERICA                        100.34     455222
POLICE & FIRE FIGHTERS' ASSOCIATION                 2,116.58     455223
TGSLC                                                 560.88     455224
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - TCDRS                  671,931.28     455225
OPPENHEIMER FUNDS DISTRIBUTOR, INC                  1,484.99     455226
JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER                          2,689.00     455227
JEFFERSON COUNTY - TREASURER -                      7,074.72     455228
NECHES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION                        42,960.89     455229
JEFFERSON COUNTY - NATIONWIDE                      75,783.12     455230
JOHN TALTON                                         1,835.38     455231
IL DEPT OF HEALTCARD AND FAMILY SER                    49.85     455232
BELINDA M ZURITA                                      230.77     455233
                                                                     3,743,079.72**
CNTY & DIST COURT TECH FD

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      265.95     455338
                                                                           265.95**
MARINE DIVISION

CHEMAX CORP.                                        2,105.66     455251
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          581.63     455275
OFFICE DEPOT                                             .00     455285
RITTER @ HOME                                         208.71     455291
SETZER HARDWARE, INC.                                  15.36     455299
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALARM SERVICES,                     60.00     455328
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      341.91     455340
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           70.15     455346
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                    1,516.42     455360
TULSAIR BEECHCRAFT INC                              6,607.50     455374
ADVANCED ELECTRONICS                                  199.99     455376
C & I OIL COMPANY INC                                 190.13     455382
INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL                  3,170.00     455401
ONSITE AVIONICS LLC                                 2,020.00     455415
GALLS LLC                                             199.00     455420
THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY                    702.20     455451
COASTAL BOAT LIFTS                                  5,935.00     455453
                                                                        23,923.66**
ASAP - CONSTABLE

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             1,354.81     455363
                                                                         1,354.81**
SHERIFF-SPINDLETOP GRANT

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.                                 153.29     455264
GALLS LLC                                           1,005.00     455420
                                                                         1,158.29**
                                                                     4,763,127.97***
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Special, January 28, 2019

There being no further business to come before the Court at this time,
same is now here adjourned on this date, January 28, 2019

192


	PURCHASING:
	1.  Receive and file bids for (IFB 18-060/YS), Hurricane Harvey Repairs
	2.  Receive and file Change Order No. 9 for (IFB 17-008/JW), Cheek
	3.  Consider and approve bid due date extension for (IFB 18-061/YS),
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	COUNTY TREASURER:
	21.  Review, consider, possibly approve, receive, and file the 2019
	ENGINEERING:
	22.  Consider and possibly approve acceptance into the County Road


	RISK MANAGEMENT:
	23.  Consider and possibly approve Cyber Liability Insurance coverage
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